
2018 Hawai'i Senior Games Qualified Athletes List

Competition Event Competitor State Placed/Qualified
Archery - Male - Compound Release - 75-79 Allosada, Fausto HI 1P

Badminton - Women's Doubles - 50-54 Chiang, Ai-Ling HI 1P
Badminton - Women's Doubles - 50-54 Johnson Kishi, Lori HI 1P
Badminton - Women's Doubles - 55-59 Watanabe, Michiko HI 1P
Badminton - Women's Doubles - 60-64 Nakamura, Nobumi HI 1P
Badminton - Women's Doubles - 60-64 Okamura, Susan HI 1P
Badminton - Men's Doubles - 60-64 Kishi, Robert HI 1P
Badminton - Men's Doubles - 60-64 Tanabe, Andrew HI 1P
Badminton - Men's Doubles - 60-64 Cheah, Stephen HI 2P
Badminton - Men's Doubles - 60-64 Tierney, Richard HI 2P
Badminton - Men's Doubles - 80-84 Teoh, Alan HI 1P
Badminton - Mixed Doubles - 50-54 Cheah, Stephen HI 1P
Badminton - Mixed Doubles - 50-54 Chiang, Ai-Ling HI 1P
Badminton - Mixed Doubles - 55-59 Tanabe, Andrew HI 1P
Badminton - Mixed Doubles - 55-59 Watanabe, Michiko HI 1P
Badminton - Mixed Doubles - 55-59 Johnson Kishi, Lori HI 2P
Badminton - Mixed Doubles - 55-59 Kishi, Robert HI 2P
Badminton - Mixed Doubles - 60-64 Nakamura, Nobumi HI 1P
Badminton - Mixed Doubles - 60-64 Tierney, Richard HI 1P
Badminton - Mixed Doubles - 65-69 Okamura, Susan HI 1P
Badminton - Mixed Doubles - 65-69 Tanabe, Andrew HI 1P
Badminton - Mixed Doubles - 80-84 Teoh, Alan HI 1P
Badminton - Mens Singles - 60-64 Tierney, Richard HI 1P
Badminton - Mens Singles - 60-64 Tanabe, Andrew HI 2P
Badminton - Mens Singles - 70-74 Kishi, Robert HI 1P
Badminton - Mens Singles - 70-74 Cheah, Stephen HI 2P

Pickleball - Women's Doubles - 50-54 Ortas, Heifara HI 1P
Pickleball - Women's Doubles - 50-54 Siracusa, Sandra (Sandy) HI 1P
Pickleball - Women's Doubles - 50-54 Howard, Barbara HI 2P
Pickleball - Women's Doubles - 50-54 Wilson Mehlhorn, Sharon HI 2P
Pickleball - Women's Doubles - 50-54 Bogdan, Kathleen HI 3P
Pickleball - Women's Doubles - 50-54 Kobayashi, Tammy HI 3P
Pickleball - Women's Doubles - 55-59 Peters, Juliet HI 1P
Pickleball - Women's Doubles - 55-59 Zoller, Loutoa (Faingaanuku) HI 1P
Pickleball - Women's Doubles - 55-59 Honda, Judy HI 2P
Pickleball - Women's Doubles - 55-59 Okamoto, Melanie HI 2P
Pickleball - Women's Doubles - 55-59 Ching, Donna HI 3P
Pickleball - Women's Doubles - 55-59 Koyama, Pattimarie (Patti) HI 3P
Pickleball - Women's Doubles - 60-64 Surratt, Carol HI 1P
Pickleball - Women's Doubles - 60-64 Treskon, Diane HI 1P
Pickleball - Women's Doubles - 60-64 Nathanson, Janet HI 2P
Pickleball - Women's Doubles - 60-64 Smythe, Rosemary HI 2P
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Pickleball - Women's Doubles - 60-64 Ige, Darlene HI 3P
Pickleball - Women's Doubles - 60-64 Lau, Corinne HI 3P
Pickleball - Women's Doubles - 65-69 Bartels, Lucia HI 1P
Pickleball - Women's Doubles - 65-69 Fujikawa, Alana HI 1P
Pickleball - Women's Doubles - 65-69 Kinchloe, Cherie HI 2P
Pickleball - Women's Doubles - 65-69 Maddox, Kathi HI 2P
Pickleball - Women's Doubles - 65-69 Basler, Sabra HI 3P
Pickleball - Women's Doubles - 65-69 Moore, Patti HI 3P
Pickleball - Women's Doubles - 70-74 Igarashi, Portia HI 1P
Pickleball - Women's Doubles - 70-74 Mackey, Carol HI 1P
Pickleball - Women's Doubles - 70-74 Barrett, Diana HI 2P
Pickleball - Women's Doubles - 70-74 Nuding, Kristine HI 2P
Pickleball - Women's Doubles - 70-74 Bryan, Gayle HI 3P
Pickleball - Women's Doubles - 70-74 McRoberts, Berna HI 3P
Pickleball - Men's Doubles - 50-54 Howard, Mark HI 1P
Pickleball - Men's Doubles - 50-54 Tabisola, Byron HI 1P
Pickleball - Men's Doubles - 55-59 Ching, Kevin HI 1P
Pickleball - Men's Doubles - 55-59 Koyama, Michael HI 1P
Pickleball - Men's Doubles - 55-59 Ige, Edward HI 2P
Pickleball - Men's Doubles - 55-59 Westervelt, Robert (Bob) HI 2P
Pickleball - Men's Doubles - 55-59 Fedenuik, Tom HI 3P
Pickleball - Men's Doubles - 55-59 Mehlhorn, Glen HI 3P
Pickleball - Men's Doubles - 55-59 Okamoto, Chris HI 4P
Pickleball - Men's Doubles - 55-59 Watanabe, Craig HI 4P
Pickleball - Men's Doubles - 60-64 Richter, Todd HI 1P
Pickleball - Men's Doubles - 60-64 Teves, Kevin HI 1P
Pickleball - Men's Doubles - 65-69 Baclayon, Philip HI 1P
Pickleball - Men's Doubles - 65-69 Fujikawa, Dean HI 1P
Pickleball - Men's Doubles - 65-69 Honda, James HI 2P
Pickleball - Men's Doubles - 65-69 Kamikawa, Edwin HI 2P
Pickleball - Men's Doubles - 65-69 Bartels, Ray HI 3P
Pickleball - Men's Doubles - 65-69 Olen, Ron HI 3P
Pickleball - Men's Doubles - 70-74 Ahn, Nolan HI 1P
Pickleball - Men's Doubles - 70-74 Folster, Mike HI 1P
Pickleball - Men's Doubles - 70-74 Hodges, Jack CA 2P
Pickleball - Men's Doubles - 70-74 Nomi, Marvin HI 2P
Pickleball - Men's Doubles - 70-74 Leong, Paul HI 3P
Pickleball - Men's Doubles - 70-74 Lopez, Rudy HI 3P
Pickleball - Men's Doubles - 70-74 Hunt, Chester HI 4P
Pickleball - Men's Doubles - 70-74 Wellman, Mike HI 4P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 50-54 Koyama, Michael HI 1P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 50-54 Siracusa, Sandra (Sandy) HI 1P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 50-54 Kobayashi, Tammy HI 2P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 50-54 Watanabe, Craig HI 2P
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Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 50-54 Nathanson, Janet HI 3P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 50-54 Tabisola, Byron HI 3P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 50-54 Howard, Barbara HI 4P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 50-54 Howard, Mark HI 4P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 55-59 Ching, Donna HI 1P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 55-59 Ching, Kevin HI 1P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 55-59 Day, Bob HI 2P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 55-59 Zoller, Loutoa (Faingaanuku) HI 2P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 55-59 Mehlhorn, Glen HI 3P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 55-59 Wilson Mehlhorn, Sharon HI 3P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 55-59 Peters, Juliet HI 4P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 55-59 Peters, Kent HI 4P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 60-64 Olen, Ron HI 1P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 60-64 Wilkie, Veronica HI 1P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 60-64 Honda, James HI 2P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 60-64 Honda, Judy HI 2P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 60-64 Koyama, Pattimarie (Patti) HI 3P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 60-64 Richter, Todd HI 3P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 60-64 Kaauwai, Dorin HI 4P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 60-64 Treskon, Diane HI 4P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 65-69 Bartels, Lucia HI 1P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 65-69 Bartels, Ray HI 1P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 65-69 Baclayon, Philip HI 2P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 65-69 Smythe, Rosemary HI 2P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 65-69 Fujikawa, Alana HI 3P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 65-69 Fujikawa, Dean HI 3P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 65-69 Ahn, Nolan HI 4P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 65-69 Maddox, Kathi HI 4P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 70-74 Leong, Paul HI 1P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 70-74 Mackey, Carol HI 1P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 70-74 Folster, Mike HI 2P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 70-74 Nuding, Kristine HI 2P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 70-74 Igarashi, Portia HI 3P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 70-74 Stecher, Steven HI 3P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 75-79 Hunt, Chester HI 1P
Pickleball - Mixed Doubles - 75-79 Moore, Patti HI 1P

Tennis - Women's Doubles - 50-54 Jaffuel, Keiko HI 1P
Tennis - Women's Doubles - 50-54 Zhang, Amy HI 1P
Tennis - Women's Doubles - 55-59 Hirano, Loreen HI 1P
Tennis - Women's Doubles - 55-59 Park, Julie HI 1P
Tennis - Women's Doubles - 55-59 Apo, LuAnn HI 2P
Tennis - Women's Doubles - 55-59 Imanaka, Rie HI 2P
Tennis - Women's Doubles - 60-64 AuYoung, Leslie HI 1P
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Tennis - Women's Doubles - 60-64 Castro, Pauline HI 1P
Tennis - Women's Doubles - 60-64 Byrnes, Tracy HI 2P
Tennis - Women's Doubles - 60-64 Nishimoto, Ikuko HI 2P
Tennis - Women's Doubles - 60-64 Hawley, Wendy CA 3P
Tennis - Women's Doubles - 60-64 Schlappi, Vickki CA 3P
Tennis - Women's Doubles - 65-69 Gillis, Kealani HI 1P
Tennis - Women's Doubles - 65-69 Murashige, Eloise HI 1P
Tennis - Women's Doubles - 65-69 Miller, Susan HI 2P
Tennis - Women's Doubles - 65-69 O'Bryan, Kathleen HI 2P
Tennis - Women's Doubles - 65-69 Keomaka, Alda HI 3P
Tennis - Women's Doubles - 65-69 Soto, Carol CA 3P
Tennis - Women's Doubles - 65-69 Subiaga, Violet HI 4P Qualifying Down
Tennis - Women's Doubles - 65-69 Teruya, Kathleen HI 4P Qualifying Down
Tennis - Women's Doubles - 70-74 Abrue, Adrienne HI 1P
Tennis - Women's Doubles - 70-74 Hastings, Kathleen HI 1P
Tennis - Women's Doubles - 70-74 English, Kyung Sue HI 2P
Tennis - Women's Doubles - 70-74 Hiatt, Diane HI 2P
Tennis - Women's Doubles - 75-79 Fujii, Lurline HI 1P
Tennis - Women's Doubles - 75-79 Pang, Jane HI 1P
Tennis - Men's Doubles - 50-54 Tang, Wayne HI 1P
Tennis - Men's Doubles - 50-54 Yoshimi, Jason HI 1P
Tennis - Men's Doubles - 55-59 Beckvall, Robert HI 1P
Tennis - Men's Doubles - 55-59 Kelsey, Brant HI 1P
Tennis - Men's Doubles - 60-64 Au Young, Gary HI 1P
Tennis - Men's Doubles - 60-64 Takata, Calvin HI 1P
Tennis - Men's Doubles - 60-64 Choy, Russell HI 2P
Tennis - Men's Doubles - 60-64 Lake, Thomas HI 2P
Tennis - Men's Doubles - 65-69 Miyasato, Clyde HI 1P
Tennis - Men's Doubles - 65-69 Nakasone, Gerald HI 1P
Tennis - Men's Doubles - 65-69 Lee, Eugene HI 2P
Tennis - Men's Doubles - 65-69 Nations, George HI 2P
Tennis - Men's Doubles - 65-69 Libed, Andres HI 3P
Tennis - Men's Doubles - 65-69 Sasaki, Wayne HI 3P
Tennis - Men's Doubles - 70-74 Bona, Jerry HI 1P
Tennis - Men's Doubles - 70-74 Chao, Allwyn HI 1P
Tennis - Men's Doubles - 70-74 Miller, Chris HI 2P
Tennis - Men's Doubles - 70-74 Stainbrook, Lynne HI 2P
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 50-54 Yoshimi, Jason HI 1P
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 50-54 Zhang, Amy HI 1P
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 50-54 Choi, Jared HI 2P
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 50-54 Keomaka, Alda HI 2P
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 55-59 Au Young, Gary HI 1P
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 55-59 Takeno, Charlene HI 1P
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 55-59 Hirano, Loreen HI 2P
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Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 55-59 Takata, Calvin HI 2P
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 55-59 Agena, Melissa HI 3P
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 55-59 Lake, Thomas HI 3P
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 55-59 Choy, Russell HI 3P
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 55-59 Jaffuel, Keiko HI 3P
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 60-64 Nishimoto, Ikuko HI 1P
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 60-64 Sasaki, Wayne HI 1P
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 60-64 Irish, Sabrina HI 2P
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 60-64 Stainbrook, Lynne HI 2P
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 60-64 Byrnes, Tracy HI 3P
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 60-64 McGuire, Robert HI 3P
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 65-69 Miyasato, Clyde HI 1P
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 65-69 Murashige, Eloise HI 1P
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 65-69 Nakasone, Gerald HI 2P
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 65-69 Teruya, Kathleen HI 2P
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 65-69 Morgan, Donna HI 3P
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 65-69 Morgan, Jeff HI 3P
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 70-74 Bona, Jerry HI 1P
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 70-74 Pang, Jane HI 1P
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 70-74 Abrue, Adrienne HI 2P
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 70-74 Seno, Ronald CA 2P
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 70-74 Miller, Chris HI 3P
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 70-74 Soto, Carol CA 3P
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 70-74 Hiatt, Diane HI 4P Qualifying Down
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 70-74 Toguchi, Jim HI 4P Qualifying Down
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 75-79 Sera, Ronald HI 1P
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 75-79 Subiaga, Violet HI 1P
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 75-79 Fujii, Lurline HI 2P
Tennis - Mixed Doubles - 75-79 Peroff, Ron HI 2P
Tennis - Womens Singles - 55-59 Hirano, Loreen HI 1P
Tennis - Womens Singles - 55-59 Apo, LuAnn HI 2P
Tennis - Womens Singles - 60-64 Castro, Pauline HI 1P
Tennis - Womens Singles - 60-64 Park, Julie HI 2P
Tennis - Womens Singles - 60-64 Schlappi, Vickki CA 3P
Tennis - Womens Singles - 60-64 AuYoung, Leslie HI 4P Qualifying Down
Tennis - Womens Singles - 65-69 Keomaka, Alda HI 1P
Tennis - Womens Singles - 65-69 Miller, Susan HI 2P
Tennis - Womens Singles - 65-69 Byrnes, Tracy HI 3P
Tennis - Womens Singles - 75-79 Fujii, Lurline HI 1P
Tennis - Mens Singles - 50-54 Yoshimi, Jason HI 1P
Tennis - Mens Singles - 55-59 Caballero, Rex HI 1P
Tennis - Mens Singles - 55-59 Dun, Charles HI 2P
Tennis - Mens Singles - 60-64 Lake, Thomas HI 1P
Tennis - Mens Singles - 65-69 Miyasato, Clyde HI 1P
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Tennis - Mens Singles - 65-69 Sasaki, Wayne HI 2P
Tennis - Mens Singles - 70-74 Nations, George HI 1P
Tennis - Mens Singles - 70-74 Kelsey, Brant HI 2P
Tennis - Mens Singles - 70-74 Bona, Jerry HI 3P
Tennis - Mens Singles - 70-74 Seno, Ronald CA 3P
Tennis - Mens Singles - 75-79 Chao, Allwyn HI 1P
Tennis - Mens Singles - 75-79 Sera, Ronald HI 2P
Tennis - Mens Singles - 75-79 Peroff, Ron HI 3P
Tennis - Mens Singles - 85-89 Baysa, Norberto HI 1P

Track & Field - Womens - Discus - 70-74 Trotto, Mary HI 1P
Track & Field - Womens - Discus - 75-79 Davis, Joan HI 1P
Track & Field - Womens - Hammer - 75-79 Davis, Joan HI 1P
Track & Field - Womens - High Jump - 70-74 Trotto, Mary HI 1P
Track & Field - Womens - Javelin - 60-64 Olson, Diane HI 1P
Track & Field - Womens - Javelin - 70-74 Trotto, Mary HI 1P
Track & Field - Womens - Javelin - 70-74 Hinshaw, Virginia HI 2P
Track & Field - Womens - Javelin - 75-79 Davis, Joan HI 1P
Track & Field - Womens - Javelin - 80-84 Cruthers, Shirley HI 1P
Track & Field - Womens - Long Jump - 70-74 Trotto, Mary HI 1P
Track & Field - Womens - Shot Put - 60-64 Olson, Diane HI 1P
Track & Field - Womens - Shot Put - 70-74 Trotto, Mary HI 1P
Track & Field - Womens - Shot Put - 75-79 Davis, Joan HI 1P
Track & Field - Womens - 50M - 70-74 Trotto, Mary HI 1P
Track & Field - Womens - 100M - 70-74 Trotto, Mary HI 1P
Track & Field - Mens - Discus - 60-64 Kruszona, Kevin HI 1P
Track & Field - Mens - Discus - 70-74 Miller, Bryan HI 1P
Track & Field - Mens - Discus - 70-74 McCrary, Michael HI 2P
Track & Field - Mens - Discus - 70-74 Palmer, Glenn CA 3P
Track & Field - Mens - Discus - 70-74 Parker, Lionel HI 4P
Track & Field - Mens - Discus - 75-79 Barry, Bob HI 1P
Track & Field - Mens - Discus - 75-79 Karbens, Jack HI 2P
Track & Field - Mens - Hammer - 70-74 Parker, Lionel HI 1P
Track & Field - Mens - High Jump - 70-74 Miller, Bryan HI 1P
Track & Field - Mens - High Jump - 70-74 Palmer, Glenn CA 2P
Track & Field - Mens - High Jump - 70-74 Parker, Lionel HI 3P
Track & Field - Mens - Javelin - 60-64 Cottong, Brent CA 1P
Track & Field - Mens - Javelin - 60-64 Kruszona, Kevin HI 2P
Track & Field - Mens - Javelin - 70-74 Miller, Bryan HI 1P
Track & Field - Mens - Javelin - 70-74 Parker, Lionel HI 2P
Track & Field - Mens - Javelin - 70-74 McCrary, Michael HI 3P
Track & Field - Mens - Javelin - 75-79 Barry, Bob HI 1P
Track & Field - Mens - Javelin - 75-79 Karbens, Jack HI 2P
Track & Field - Mens - Long Jump - 60-64 Mukai, Francis HI 1P
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Track & Field - Mens - Shot Put - 70-74 Palmer, Glenn CA 1P
Track & Field - Mens - Shot Put - 75-79 Barry, Bob HI 1P
Track & Field - Mens - Shot Put - 80-84 Karbens, Jack HI 1P
Track & Field - Mens - 50M - 60-64 Mukai, Francis HI 1P
Track & Field - Mens - 50M - 60-64 Black, Jim C TX 2P
Track & Field - Mens - 50M - 70-74 Miller, Chris HI 1P
Track & Field - Mens - 50M - 70-74 Miller, Bryan HI 2P
Track & Field - Mens - 50M - 75-79 Karbens, Jack HI 1P
Track & Field - Mens - 50M - 80-84 Black, William TX 1P
Track & Field - Mens - 100M - 55-59 Oyape, Phil HI 1P
Track & Field - Mens - 100M - 60-64 Mukai, Francis HI 1P
Track & Field - Mens - 100M - 60-64 Thomas, Bill HI 2P
Track & Field - Mens - 100M - 60-64 Black, Jim C TX 3P
Track & Field - Mens - 100M - 70-74 Miller, Chris HI 1P
Track & Field - Mens - 100M - 75-79 Karbens, Jack HI 1P
Track & Field - Mens - 100M - 80-84 Black, William TX 1P
Track & Field - Mens - 200M - 60-64 Cottong, Brent CA 1P
Track & Field - Mens - 200M - 60-64 Black, Jim C TX 2P
Track & Field - Mens - 200M - 70-74 Parker, Lionel HI 1P
Track & Field - Mens - 200M - 75-79 Karbens, Jack HI 1P
Track & Field - Mens - 200M - 80-84 Black, William TX 1P
Track & Field - Mens - 200M - 85-89 Cunningham, Bill HI 1P
Track & Field - Mens - 400M - 60-64 Cottong, Brent CA 1P
Track & Field - Mens - 400M - 75-79 Karbens, Jack HI 1P
Track & Field - Mens - 400M - 80-84 Black, William TX 1P
Track & Field - Mens - 400M - 85-89 Cunningham, Bill HI 1P
Track & Field - Mens - 800M - 80-84 Black, William TX 1P
Track & Field - Mens - 800M - 85-89 Cunningham, Bill HI 1P
Track & Field - Mens - 1500M - 55-59 Oyape, Phil HI 1P
Track & Field - Mens - 1500M - 60-64 Bernstein, David HI 1P
Track & Field - Mens - 1500M - 65-69 Goudge, Derek HI 1P
Track & Field - Mens - 1500M - 80-84 Black, William TX 1P
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